
Withersfield Parish Council 
 

Withersfield Graveyard Charges from 1 April 2023 
 

 
 

 
Parishioners 

 

 
Non-parishioners 

 
Reservation Fee 
 

 
£132 

 
£264 

 
Interments 
(not including digging and preparation) 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Adults  £198 £990 

Second burial into a double plot £132 £770 

Children Nil £110 

Burial of cremated remains in existing grave (all ages) £110 £242 

 
Memorials 
(All head stones must be natural in colour - no black or 
polished dark grey) 
 

  

Headstone - not exceeding 3’3” high, base not exceeding 
2’7” x 1’4” 

£110 £330 

Additional inscription £33 £77 

Vase - not exceeding 12” x 8” x 8” £44 £110 

Additional tablet within existing plot area £66 £176 

 
Garden of Remembrance 
(All commemorative tablets must conform to the 
following: size 18" x 18", tablets to be level with ground 
surface, tablets to be of natural colours – no polished 
dark grey or black, flowers only in pots set into the 
tablet, no other items to be placed around the tablet)  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Single interment of ashes £110 £330 

Second interment of ashes into a double plot £66 £187 

 

Reservations are non-refundable. 

 

Reservations cannot be made for a plot in the garden of remembrance. 

 

Plots are agreed in advance to interments by communication with the Parish Clerk. If for any reason, 

there is to be any deviation from the designated plot previously arranged with the Clerk, the funeral 

directors dealing with the interment in hand must contact the Clerk in the first instance to establish 

and agree on an alternative plot before any further action can commence. 

 

The parishioner rate is granted to those who have lived within Withersfield parish and to those whose 

parents and/or children have lived within the parish. 



NB -- The above fees and charges do not include any sums payable to Clergy/District 
Church Council for funeral service, payable to funeral director or gravedigger for 
arrangements or payable to any monumental mason for provision and fixing of tablets, 
headstones, memorials etc.  
 
The quoted fees apply to internments/memorials of persons who were ‘Parishioners’ of 
Withersfield at the time of death. All other persons shall pay the amount shown for non 
parishioners.  
 
All fees and charges are payable to ‘Withersfield Parish Council’ before burial / installation. 

 


